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Dear Parents, Carers and Pupils 
 
We are at the end of a busy and enjoyable first half term and 
have a lovely selection of photographs for you this week – an 
assortment of clubs, visits and trips (right and below). 
 
Open Mornings 
The week of our return we are holding our annual Open 
Mornings, for the parents and carers of prospective pupils. If 
you know anyone with a child due to start school in September 
2016, please invite them to join us for tea, talk and tour on 
Wed 4th Nov at Brockham and Thurs 5th Nov at Betchworth. 
 
School Photographs – individual and same-site sibling groups 
Tempest Photographers will be at Brockham on Tues 10th Nov 
and at Betchworth & Leigh on Tues 17th Nov to take our 
children’s individual and same-site sibling photographs during 
the school day. If you do not want your child photographed 
please let us know in writing by Friday 6th Nov.  
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Leigh Environmental Club had fun pond dipping. 
They found lots of interesting creatures and used 
I.D. charts to find out what they were. 

 

 

Some of Year 4’s many adventures during last 
week’s residential trip to High Ashurst.  

 

 
 

Caterpillars had an unexpected treat, when they were invited to participate in Betchworth & Buckland’s Children’s 
Nursery’s visit from a police car. As you can see, they were only too happy to join in! 
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Autumn Term 2015 
 
 
 

w/c Mon 26th Oct Half Term Week 
Tues 3rd Nov Leigh parents invited to tour Brockham Village site 
Tues 3rd Nov Year 1 only - Parents’ Reading Information session 3pm in classroom – see ParentMail 
Wed 4th Nov Brockham Open Morning 
Thurs 5th Nov Betchworth Open Morning 
Fri 6th Nov KS1 Curriculum Day (all Year 1 at Brockham / all Year 2 at Leigh) – see ParentMail 
Fri 6th Nov Year 4 Assembly (High Ashurst) 
Tues 10th Nov Brockham individual photos (am) - Tempest 
Tues 17th Nov Betchworth & Leigh individual photos (am) - Tempest 
Fri 20th Nov 3MB Class Assembly 
w/c Mon 30th Nov Last week of NDPS Clubs 
Mon 30th Nov Brockham Christingle Assembly 10.15am (children only) 
Wed 2nd Dec Betchworth Christingle Assembly 2pm (children only) 
Thurs 3rd Dec Leigh Christingle Assembly 10.15am (children only) 
Fri 4th Dec FONDS Christmas Fair 
Wed 9th Dec KS2 Christmas Performance  1.30pm & 6.30pm 
Thurs 10th Dec KS2 Christmas Performance  6pm 
Fri 11th Dec Christmas Lunch 
Mon 14th Dec Caterpillars Christmas Performance Betchworth 9.15am & 2.15pm 

Tues 15th Dec 
KS1 Christmas Performance: 
Leigh 9.15am + Gold Star Assembly 
Brockham 2pm 

Wed 16th Dec 
KS1 Christmas Performance: 
Brockham 9.15am) 
Leigh 2pm 

Wed 16th Dec KS2 Carol Service at Christ Church Brockham 7pm 
Thurs 17th Dec Ladybirds Christmas Performance Brockham 9.15am & 2.15pm 
Fri 18th Dec Brockham KS1 & KS2 Gold Star Assembly 9.15am 

Fri 18th Dec                                      Last Day of Term    Early closure: Years R-2 1pm 
                                                                                          Years 3-6 1.15pm  

 
 

 
Term and Holiday Dates 2015/2016 

....are available on the school website www.northdowns.surrey.sch.uk 
and on the Surrey County Council website www.surreycc.gov.uk 

INSET DAYS: 1st) 02/09/2015; 2nd) 05/01/206; 3rd) 22/02/2016; 4th) 06/06/2016; 5th) 22/07/2016 
 
 

Term and Holiday Dates 2016/2017 
....are available on Surrey County Council website www.surreycc.gov.uk 


